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vote in favor of such proposition, it shall be the 
duty of the supervisors of such town to procure a 
competent surveyor to do such work, and they 
shall be authorized to employ all necessary help, 
and furnish all necessary supplies to make said 
survey complete. And when completed, the super-
visors shall certify the amount, (by them expended 
in doing said work) to the town clerk of said 
town. And it shall be the duty of the town clerk 
of said town, upon the receipt of said certificate 
to levy the amount, so certified, upon the real es-
tate of said town, outside of such incorporated 
village, in the same manner that other taxes are 
levied, said levy to be made at the same time other 
taxes are levied, next following the receipt of said 
certificate. 

SECTION 4. The town treasurer of said town is I i=treasuZer-
hereby authorized to collect said tax in the same colleet 
manner otherother town taxes are collected, and when 
collected, shall use said money in payment of any 
order or orders that may have been given by the 
town board of supervisors, in payment for said 
work. 

Approved April 8, 1885. 

[No. 45, A.] 	 [Published April 14, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 348. 
AN ACT relating to the compensation of news- 

papers for publishing state laws. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 1, of chapter 302, laws of pmPebri  alcim 

1882, is hereby amended so as to read as follows: or 	hettr:n  
Section 1. Section 331, revised statutes, is hereby s w°' 
amended, so as to read as follows: Section 1. All 
publishers of weekly newspapers printed in 
whole or in part, in a printing office, at the place 
where such newspaper purports to be pubished, or 
if not so printed, that have been established and 
regularly published for five years prior to the date 
of the approval of this act, having a bona fide cir-
culation to actual subscribers of not less than 
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three hundred copies each week, and which 
shall have been regularly published for six months 
prior to the opening of each session of the legisla-
ture, who shall publish in their respective news-
papers, all of the acts of general interest passed at 
any regular session of the legislature, which shall 
be designated by the secretary of state, in the 
official state paper, as "copy laws," shall be 
allowed one hundred dollars for such publication, 
upon filing with the secretary of state satisfactory 
proof, by affidavit, that. such laws have been pub-
lished, as provided in this section, which amount 
shall be paid out of the general fund of the state 
treasury; provided, that nothing herein contained 
shall be construed to bar any newspaper qualified 
under existing laws to publish the laws of the 
present session, and receive pay therefor, as herein 
provided. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1885. 

[No. 556, A.] 	[Published April 18, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 349. 
AN ACT to amend section 3314, of the revised 

statutes, relating to liens. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Law relatinir to SECTION 1. Section 3314, of the revised stat-lens amended. utes, is hereby amended by adding after the words, 
"water lot or land," where they occur in the 
twenty-fourth line of said section, the following : 
"And shall also attach to, and be a lien upon, the 
real property of any person on whose premises 
such improvements are made, such owner having 
knowledge thereof, and consenting thereto," so 
that said section when so amended shall read as 
follows: Section 3314. Every person who, as 
principal contractor, performs any work or labor, 
or furnishes any materials, in or about the erec-
tion, construction, repairs, protection or removal 
of any dwelling house or other building, or of any 


